
 
                     The        
MAYOR & BOROUGH COUNCIL  
                   of the  
BOROUGH OF GLEN RIDGE 
          County of Essex 
       State of New Jersey 
 
                    July 12, 2010 
 
RESOLUTION NO.  107 -10 
 
 Offered By Councilperson       DAWSON 
 Seconded By Councilperson   
 
 
WHEREAS,  the Borough of Glen Ridge seeks to pave various streets in 2010; and 

WHEREAS,     eleven bids were received and opened on July 8, 2010; and 
 
WHEREAS,  Stanziale Construction, LLC., of 75 Orchard St, Bloomfield, NJ 07003, submitted the 

lowest responsible bid in the amount of $334,519.50 for the Base Bid; and 
 
WHEREAS,  the Chief Finance Officer has certified the availability of fund for this contract from 

NJDOT Municipal Aid  MA-2010  and CDBG grants; and 
 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Glen Ridge that 

Stanziale Construction, LLC. be awarded a contract for the aforementioned 
improvements and that the Mayor and Borough Clerk are hereby authorized to sign the 
contract documents necessary to effectuate the award of this contract.   

BID RESULTS 

Company Bid 

Stanzial Construction $334,519.50 

Tilcon $363,176.00 

Owl Contracting $364,363.00 

Crossroads Pavement Mt $370,710.00 

Rockborn  $377,688.80 

D&L Paving $379,589.01 

English Paving $381,653.53 

AJM $387,060.00 

DLS Contracting $391,565.00 

J.A. Alexander, Inc $399,467.03 

Smith-Sondy $430,241.50 

 


